

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017. Website: <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>, Telefax: 26673608

## TENDER NOTICE

Bid for Appointment of Consultant for assisting in finalization of Tariff for FY 2014-15 and True up of FY 2012-13 for Distribution licensees in the NCT of Delhi.

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (DERC) invites offers from reputed consultants to assist it in finalizing Distribution Tariff (Wheeling & Retail supply Tariff) for the FY 2014-15; True-up of petitions for the FY 2012-13 and its tariff adjustments for distribution licensees, viz., BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd., BSES Yamuna Power Ltd., Tata Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. and New Delhi Municipal Council.

The bidders shall submit separate technical and financial bids. Detailed notice inviting Bids along with the Terms of Reference (TOR) for the assignment is available on the website of DERC (www.derc.gov.in) and the website of Delhi Government (www.delhigovt.nic.in).

The offers may be sent to reach the Commission's office latest by 26.11.2013 upto 1400 hours.

Secretary Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission